

OWNER: Sedgwick County Rural Water
District No. 2
PROJECT: Waterline Improvements along
109th and Oliver
PEC PROJECT NO: 35-217062-003-8959
Bid Date/Time: April 23, 2024 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MIES CONSTRUCTION		DITCH DIGGERS, INC		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION		MCPHERSON BACKHOE, INC		MARSAU ENTERPRISES, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - NAME OF PHASE (EX: PAVING)															
1	6" Pipe	17,823	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 534,690.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 463,398.00	\$ 32.56	\$ 580,316.88	\$ 29.50	\$ 525,778.50	\$ 35.23	\$ 627,904.29	\$ 54.50	\$ 971,353.50
2	6" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill	8,162	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 652,960.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 220,374.00	\$ 32.56	\$ 265,754.72	\$ 78.00	\$ 636,636.00	\$ 68.69	\$ 560,647.78	\$ 130.75	\$ 1,067,181.50
3	6" RJ Pipe	625	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32.56	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18.12	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 62.64	\$ 39,150.00
4	4" Pipe	16	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 44.41	\$ 710.56	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 94.08	\$ 70.75	\$ 1,132.00
5	2.5" Pipe	9	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 386.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 50.04	\$ 62.00	\$ 558.00
6	2" Pipe	21	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 41.72	\$ 876.12	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 28.14	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,239.00
7	2" RJ Pipe	65	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 44.73	\$ 2,907.45	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 4.54	\$ 295.10	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,810.00
8	Steel Casing by Bore (Min. ID. 14")	552	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 220,800.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 170,568.00	\$ 125.26	\$ 69,143.52	\$ 360.00	\$ 198,720.00	\$ 510.41	\$ 281,746.32	\$ 210.00	\$ 115,920.00
9	Steel Casing by Bore (Min. ID. 8")	41	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 12,013.00	\$ 86.81	\$ 3,559.21	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 618.62	\$ 25,363.42	\$ 179.00	\$ 7,339.00
10	6" Valve Assembly	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 28,600.00
11	4" Valve Assembly	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 11,900.00
12	3" Valve Assmebly	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 1,885.00
13	2" Valve Assmebly	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 3,921.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4,875.00
14	Flushing Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 14,275.00	\$ 5,513.00	\$ 27,565.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 27,700.00
15	Connect to Existing 6" WL	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,773.00	\$ 4,773.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00
16	Connect to Existing 4" WL	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,773.00	\$ 9,546.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 5,902.55	\$ 11,805.10	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 7,020.00
17	Connect to Existing 2.5" WL	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,773.00	\$ 4,773.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 6,319.00	\$ 6,319.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 3,175.00
18	Connect to Existing 2" WL	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,273.00	\$ 12,819.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 8,610.00
19	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 45,250.00	\$ 45,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 106,250.00
20	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 15,332.00	\$ 15,332.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
21	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
22	Temporary and Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 23,718.00	\$ 23,718.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$	1,659,845.00	\$	994,479.00	\$	1,093,081.56	\$	1,580,849.50	\$	1,760,406.27	\$	2,574,828.00
CONTINGENCIES			5.0%	\$	82,992.25										
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION				\$	1,742,837.25										
ADDENDUM NO. 1					N/A		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
ADDENDUM NO. 2					N/A		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
ADDENDUM NO. 3					N/A		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y